WYOMING VALLEY WEST SCHOOL DISTRICT ANNOUNCES
OPENING DAY/ORIENTATION DAY SCHEDULES
FOR THE 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Dr. Charles Suppon, Jr., Superintendent of Schools, has announced
the schedule for 2025-2026 school year fall classes, which begin on
Thursday, September 4, 2025. The complete 2025-2026 school
calendar may be viewed on our district website at www.wvwsd.org.

All registrations are completed online by visiting our website at
www.wvwsd.org and following the registration link. There you will find
complete instructions on how to register your child, including how to
upload the documentation needed to complete the registration.

All bus information, including bus forms and bus schedules and
times, can also be accessed on the district website.

Kindergarten Orientation for all incoming kindergarten students and
their parents will be held on Wednesday, September 3, 2025 from
1:00 P.M. to 2:30 P.M. in each elementary building. No district bus
transportation will be available for this event.

High School Orientation for incoming 9" grade students will take
place Thursday, August 28, 2025 and Middle School Orientation for
incoming 6" grade students will take place on Thursday 28, 2025 at
those respective buildings. Limited busing will be available for these
orientations. All information regarding these programs and busing for
them may be found on our district website.

At the Middle School:

6" grade orientation will be held from 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.
At the High School:

9t grade orientation will run from 9:00 A.M. to 11:00 A.M.



The first day of school, Thursday, September 4, 2025, will be a full
day for all students, with breakfast and lunch served. Please check
our district website on or about August 20, 2025 for the regular school
year bus schedule.



Grades 6 Orientation — WVW Middle School

6th
1. Main Street Elementary 8:15
Nottingham & Main 8:19
Main & Franklin 8:22
Main & North 8:24
Senior High/Shawnee Ave. 8.26
Washington/Carver 8:35
Chestnut & Main 8:38
2. Main & Vine 8:15
State & Washington 8:21
State & Nesbitt 8:25
State & Howard 8:27
Nesbitt & Broadway 8:28
Marcy & Broadway 8:30
3. Larksville Mountain 8:15
Larksville Corners 8:20
State & Wilson 8:23
Greenwave & Orchard 8:26
Greenwave & Oriole 8.28
Jackson & Savage 8:30
4, Main & Dennison 8:15
Main & Owen 8:18
Owen & Murray 8:21
Owen & Noyes 8:23
Durkee St. Site 8:27
Cayuga & River 8:31
Pettebone School Site 8:35
5. Kossack & Mary 8:15
Maple & Birch 8:18
Swoyersville Legion 8:21
Main & Slocum 8:25
Church & Slocum 8.28
Murray & Slocum 8:31

Dana Elementary 8:35



6th

6. Academy & Bennett 8:20
Kelly & Miller 8:23
Courtdale & Cooper 8:25
Courtdale & Albert 8:27
Pringle Boro Bldg. 8:30

7. Parking Lot, High St. 8:30
Lawrence & Grove 8:33
Church & Pace 8:38
Garfield & Church 8:40

Although a limited number of buses will be used for orientation, bus routes and
numbers, however, will not likely correlate with vehicles providing regular daily
service beginning on September 4, 2025.

Starting on September 4, 2025 regular daily dismissal and departure time is 3:00
p.m. respectively.



Grade 9 Orientation-WVW High School

1.

Larksville Mountain
Courtdale & Albert
Courtdale & Hoyt
Luzerne & Waller
Larksville Corners
State & Wilson
State &Howard
State & Nesbitt
State & Washington

Main & Owen

Owen & Noyes
Durkee St. Site

Dana Elementary
Cayuga & River
Pettebone School Site

Swoyersville Legion
Slocum & Church
Slocum & Murray
Schuyler Ave. School
Maple & Price
Chestnut & Main

. Nandy & Joseph

Rutter & Dorrance
Chester & N. Atherton
Third & Davis

S. Thomas&Northampton

Boston Hill Road/Main

gth

7:55
8:15
8:17
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:27
8:30

8:15
8:17
8:20
8:23
8:27
8:30

8:15
8:18
8:20
8:24
8:27
8:30

8:20
8:23
8.27
8:30
8:33
8:40



gth

5. Sycamore & Kossack 8:15
Maple & Birch 8:17
Main & Slocum 8:21
Academy & Bennett 8:24
Pringle Boro Bldg. 8.27
Jackson & Savage 8:31
Lisa & Broadway 8.35
Nesbitt & Broadway 8.37

6. Zerby & Pringle 8:15
Parking Lot,High St. 8:18
Lawrence & Grove 8:23
Greenwave & Oriole 8:27
Greenwave & Orchard 8:29
Church & Pace 8:32
Garfield & Church 8:35

Although a limited number of buses will be used for orientation, bus routes and
numbers, however, will not correlate with vehicles providing regular daily service
beginning on September 4, 2025 .

Starting on September 4, 2025 regular daily dismissal and departure time is 2:22
p.m. respectively.



