WYOMING VALLEY WEST SCHOOL DISTRICT ANNOUNCES OPENING DAY/ORIENTATION DAY SCHEDULES FOR THE 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Dr. Charles Suppon, Jr., Superintendent of Schools, has announced the schedule for 2025-2026 school year fall classes, which begin on Thursday, September 4, 2025. The complete 2025-2026 school calendar may be viewed on our district website at www.wvwsd.org.

All registrations are completed online by visiting our website at www.wvwsd.org and following the registration link. There you will find complete instructions on how to register your child, including how to upload the documentation needed to complete the registration.

All bus information, including bus forms and bus schedules and times, can also be accessed on the district website.

Kindergarten Orientation for all incoming kindergarten students and their parents will be held on Wednesday, September 3, 2025 from 1:00 P.M. to 2:30 P.M. in each elementary building. No district bus transportation will be available for this event.

High School Orientation for incoming 9th grade students will take place Thursday, August 28, 2025 and Middle School Orientation for incoming 6th grade students will take place on Thursday 28, 2025 at those respective buildings. Limited busing will be available for these orientations. All information regarding these programs and busing for them may be found on our district website.

At the Middle School:

6th grade orientation will be held from 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.

At the High School:

9th grade orientation will run from 9:00 A.M. to 11:00 A.M.

The first day of school, Thursday, September 4, 2025, will be a full day for all students, with breakfast and lunch served. Please check our district website on or about August 20, 2025 for the regular school year bus schedule.

Grades 6 Orientation – WVW Middle School

		6 th
1.	Main Street Elementary Nottingham & Main Main & Franklin Main & North Senior High/Shawnee Ave. Washington/Carver Chestnut & Main	8:15 8:19 8:22 8:24 8:26 8:35 8:38
2.	Main & Vine State & Washington State & Nesbitt State & Howard Nesbitt & Broadway Marcy & Broadway	8:15 8:21 8:25 8:27 8:28 8:30
3.	Larksville Mountain Larksville Corners State & Wilson Greenwave & Orchard Greenwave & Oriole Jackson & Savage	8:15 8:20 8:23 8:26 8:28 8:30
4.	Main & Dennison Main & Owen Owen & Murray Owen & Noyes Durkee St. Site Cayuga & River Pettebone School Site	8:15 8:18 8:21 8:23 8:27 8:31 8:35
5.	Kossack & Mary Maple & Birch Swoyersville Legion Main & Slocum Church & Slocum Murray & Slocum Dana Elementary	8:15 8:18 8:21 8:25 8:28 8:31 8:35

		6 th
6.	Academy & Bennett	8:20
	Kelly & Miller	8:23
	Courtdale & Cooper	8:25
	Courtdale & Albert	8:27
	Pringle Boro Bldg.	8:30
7.	Parking Lot, High St.	8:30
	Lawrence & Grove	8:33
	Church & Pace	8:38
	Garfield & Church	8:40

Although a limited number of buses will be used for orientation, bus routes and numbers, however, will not likely correlate with vehicles providing regular daily service beginning on September 4, 2025.

Starting on September 4, 2025 regular daily dismissal and departure time is 3:00 p.m. respectively.

Grade 9 Orientation-WVW High School

		<u>9th</u>
1.	Larksville Mountain	7:55
	Courtdale & Albert	8:15
	Courtdale & Hoyt	8:17
	Luzerne & Waller	8:19
	Larksville Corners	8:21
	State & Wilson	8:22
	State &Howard	8:24
	State & Nesbitt	8:27
	State & Washington	8:30
2.	Main & Owen	8:15
	Owen & Noyes	8:17
	Durkee St. Site	8:20
	Dana Elementary	8:23
	Cayuga & River	8:27
	Pettebone School Site	8:30
3.	Swoyersville Legion	8:15
	Slocum & Church	8:18
	Slocum & Murray	8:20
	Schuyler Ave. School	8:24
	Maple & Price	8:27
	Chestnut & Main	8:30
4.	Nandy & Joseph	8:20
	Rutter & Dorrance	8:23
	Chester & N. Atherton	8:27
	Third & Davis	8:30
	S. Thomas&Northamptor	8:33
	Boston Hill Road/Main	8:40

		9 th
5.	Sycamore & Kossack	8:15
Ο.	Maple & Birch	8:17
	Main & Slocum	8:21
	Academy & Bennett	8:24
	Pringle Boro Bldg.	8:27
	Jackson & Savage	8:31
	Lisa & Broadway	8:35
	Nesbitt & Broadway	8:37
6.	Zerby & Pringle	8:15
	Parking Lot,High St.	8:18
	Lawrence & Grove	8:23
	Greenwave & Oriole	8:27
	Greenwave & Orchard	8:29
	Church & Pace	8:32
	Garfield & Church	8:35

Although a limited number of buses will be used for orientation, bus routes and numbers, however, will not correlate with vehicles providing regular daily service beginning on September 4, 2025.

Starting on September 4, 2025 regular daily dismissal and departure time is 2:22 p.m. respectively,